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GE Healthcare Technologies, Inc. engages in the development and manufacturing of medical technology, pharmaceutical diagnostics,
and digital solutions. It operates through the following segments: Imaging, Ultrasound, Patient Care Solutions, and Pharmaceutical
Diagnostics. The Imaging segment provides scanning devices, clinical applications, service capabilities and digital solutions. The
Ultrasound segment offers screening, diagnosis, treatment, and monitoring of certain diseases. The Patient Care Solutions segment
specializes in providing medical devices, consumables, services, and digital solutions. The Pharmaceutical Diagnostics segment
supplies diagnostic agents to the global radiology and nuclear medicine community. The company was founded on May 16, 2022 and

is headquartered in Chicago, IL.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

9,010,000,000

23,444,000,000

2,504,000,000

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

5,000,000

7,310,000,000

6,047,000,000

8,981,000,000

16,163,000,000

32,454,000,000

1,301,000,000

32,454,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
7,819,000,000

19,720,000,000
9,592,000,000
1,445,000,000

800,000,000

7,191,000,000

10,756,000,000

1,070,000,000

27,539,000,000 27,539,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
51,000
23.07%
333.47%

2023

31.47%

2021
Assets Liabilities and equity
6,543,000,000
19,765,000,000
16,896,000,000
556,000,000
989,000,000
6,761,000,000
2,651,000,000
950,000,000
26,308,000,000 26,308,000,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
50,000
35.68% 65.14%
180.24% 53.52%
2022 2021
22.41% 20.87%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

2023
19,552,000,000
1,572,000,000
2,721,907,200
2,361,000,000
2,101,000,000
-552,000,000
1,205,000,000
743,000,000

358,223

2022
18,341,000,000
1,898,000,000
2,347,212,800
2,512,000,000
2,113,000,000
1,026,000,000
563,000,000

342,757

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

H. Culp

Risa Lavizzo-Mourey
Rodney Hochman
Tomislav Mihaljevic
Anne Madden
Catherine Lesjak
Lloyd Howell
Phoebe Yang
William Stromberg
Peter J. Arduini
Abigail Epane-Osuala
Betty D. Larson
Brian Montgomery
Carolynne Borders
Catherine Estrampes
Danielle Halstrom
Elie Chaillot

Frank R. Jimenez
Jahid Khandaker
James Saccaro

Jan Makela

Ken Stacherski
Kevin O'Neill

Laila Gurney

Mike Donohoe

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
17,585,000,000
2,229,000,000
2,692,006,400
2,875,000,000
1,607,000,000
-6,000,000
816,000,000
600,000,000
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