GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

ISIN: US36266G1076 WKN: 36266G107 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

GE Healthcare Technologies, Inc. engages in the development and manufacturing of medical technology, pharmaceutical diagnostics, and digital solutions. It operates through the following segments: Imaging, Ultrasound, Patient Care Solutions, and Pharmaceutical Diagnostics. The Imaging segment provides scanning devices, clinical applications, service capabilities and digital solutions. The Ultrasound segment offers screening, diagnosis, treatment, and monitoring of certain diseases. The Patient Care Solutions segment specializes in providing medical devices, consumables, services, and digital solutions. The Pharmaceutical Diagnostics segment supplies diagnostic agents to the global radiology and nuclear medicine community. The company was founded on May 16, 2022 and is headquartered in Chicago, IL.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	204	1 2	20	22	201	24
Financial figures	2023 Assets Liabilities and equity		2022 Assets Liabilities and equity		2021 Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	9,010,000,000		7,819,000,000		6,543,000,000	
Common stock capital		5,000,000		-		-
Fixed assets	23,444,000,000		19,720,000,000		19,765,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		7,310,000,000		9,592,000,000		16,896,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,504,000,000		1,445,000,000		556,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		6,047,000,000		800,000,000		989,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		8,981,000,000		7,191,000,000		6,761,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		16,163,000,000		10,756,000,000		2,651,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,301,000,000		1,070,000,000		950,000,000
Total assets	32,454,000,000	32,454,000,000	27,539,000,000	27,539,000,000	26,308,000,000	26,308,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	51,000	50,000	-
Equity ratio	23.07%	35.68%	65.14%
Debt-equity ratio	333.47%	180.24%	53.52%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	31.47%	22.41%	20.87%

GE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

ISIN: US36	266G1076 WKN	: 36266G107	Asset Class:	Stock
------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	-------

Income statement

2023	2022	2021
19,552,000,000	18,341,000,000	17,585,000,000
1,572,000,000	1,898,000,000	2,229,000,000
2,721,907,200	2,347,212,800	2,692,006,400
2,361,000,000	2,512,000,000	2,875,000,000
2,101,000,000	2,113,000,000	1,607,000,000
-552,000,000	-	-6,000,000
1,205,000,000	1,026,000,000	816,000,000
743,000,000	563,000,000	600,000,000
-	-	-
358,223	342,757	-
	1,572,000,000 2,721,907,200 2,361,000,000 2,101,000,000 -552,000,000 1,205,000,000 743,000,000	19,552,000,000 18,341,000,000 1,572,000,000 1,898,000,000 2,721,907,200 2,347,212,800 2,361,000,000 2,512,000,000 2,101,000,000 2,113,000,000 - - 1,205,000,000 1,026,000,000 743,000,000 -

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

H. Culp	Chairman of Board of Directors
Risa Lavizzo-Mourey	Member of Board of Directors
Rodney Hochman	Member of Board of Directors
Tomislav Mihaljevic	Member of Board of Directors
Anne Madden	Member of Board of Directors
Catherine Lesjak	Member of Board of Directors
Lloyd Howell	Member of Board of Directors
Phoebe Yang	Member of Board of Directors
William Stromberg	Member of Board of Directors
Peter J. Arduini	Chairman of Managing Board
Abigail Epane-Osuala	Member of Executive Committee
Betty D. Larson	Member of Executive Committee
Brian Montgomery	Member of Executive Committee
Carolynne Borders	Member of Executive Committee
Catherine Estrampes	Member of Executive Committee
Danielle Halstrom	Member of Executive Committee
Elie Chaillot	Member of Executive Committee
Frank R. Jimenez	Member of Executive Committee
Jahid Khandaker	Member of Executive Committee
James Saccaro	Member of Executive Committee
Jan Makela	Member of Executive Committee
Ken Stacherski	Member of Executive Committee
Kevin O'Neill	Member of Executive Committee
Laila Gurney	Member of Executive Committee
Mike Donohoe	Member of Executive Committee